PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6640034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DEAN JONES	10/08/2018	
PAUL ALEXANDER TORRIE	10/09/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS ROAD
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17282953	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)391-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-391-3931

Email: Patents.Dept.US@smith-nephew.com
Correspondent Name: BRANDI AIKEN SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.

Address Line 1: 7000 W. WILLIAM CANNON DR.

Address Line 2: BUILDING ONE

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-5229-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDI AIKEN
SIGNATURE:	/Brandi Aiken/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=PT-5229-US-PSP_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif source=PT-5229-US-PSP_Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif source=PT-5229-US-PSP_Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif source=PT-5229-US-PSP_Inventor_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506593231 REEL: 055826 FRAME: 0547

 $source = PT-5229-US-PSP_Inventor_Assignment\#page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 055826 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Smith & Nephew, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware under file number 818065, with a place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee, 38116, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), for any and all countries, Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the inventions and/or improvements described in the following application(s):

Attorney Docket No. (Application No.)	Filing Date	Filing Date Title	
PT-5229-US-PSP (62/741,964)	October 5, 2018	TENDON HARVESTING SYSTEM	DEAN JONES, PAUL ALEXANDER TORRIE
	·		
PT-5229-WO-PCT PCT/US19/54486	October 3, 2019	Tendon Harvesting System	Dean Jones, Paul Alexander Torrie
÷		·	

1

PATENT REEL: 055826 FRAME: 0549

Attorney Docket No. (Application No.)	Filing Date	Title	Inventors		
-	,				

in all forms and embodiments thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application(s); and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country, including the right to claim the priority date of the aforesaid application(s); and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assignee or its agent to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of any assigned application(s).

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said assigned application(s) and/or the inventions and/or improvements described in the assigned application(s), and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, subject to reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by Assignee in advance in writing, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective.

The parties agree that Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the applications and patents assigned pursuant to this Agreement includes the rights to police, monitor and enforce the assigned applications and patents against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Assignment. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the letters patent.

Assignor: By: Wearfines						
By: Wlandons Name and Title: Dem Jores	Clinical E	ducational	Speciali	i t		
Date: 10/8/ 68						
STATE OF TEXAS)					
)SS.					
COUNTY OF TRANS)					
the undersigned, a notary public for DEAN JONES, personally keeperson whose name is subscribe his/her authorized capacity and that behalf of which he/she acted, executively with the control of th	ed to this Assig t by his/her sig uted this Assign	mment, who ac mature on this	cknowie	aged naving	, executed	me same m
·		Notary Pu				 .
CAROL MACDONELL Notary ID # 555795 My Commission Expire January 23, 2021	•	My Comn	nission E	Expires: 01	123/20	21_

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to

confirm.

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to confirm.

Assignor:

By: ______ Paul Alexander Torrie, Inventor

Name and Title: Paul Alexander Torrie, Inventor

Date: _____ October 9, 2018

STATE OF Massachusett)

SSS.

COUNTY OF ______ (SSEX_______)

On October 9,2018, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Massachu Setts, there personally appeared Paul Alexander Torrie, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ON ARY PUBLIC ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Much 1, 2024

3

Assignee:

Smith & Nephew Inc.

By:

Name and Title: Mark J. Gorman, Assistant Secretary

4

PATENT REEL: 055826 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 04/05/2021